Department of Planning and Community Development

> Robert J. Luongo Planning Director

(781) 340-5015

## Town of Weymouth Massachusetts

Robert L. Hedlund Mayor

75 Middle Street Weymouth, MA 02189

www.weymouth.ma.us

## Planning Board Agenda Joint Public Meeting with Town Council Monday, August 30, 2021 7:30 P.M. Via Zoom

On June 16, 2021 Governor Baker signed into law a bill extending authorization for remote public meetings to be held until April 1, 2022. To this end, the Town Council will hold all committee and Town Council Meetings via the ZOOM platform, until further notice—pending WETC's ability to establish a hybrid of simultaneous in- person and ZOOM meetings.

Topic: **Special Town Council Meeting** Time: **Aug 30, 2021 07:30 PM** Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81011409585?pwd=Wk5NOG1RZW5NL2owSFVtOVJzbTBudz09

Meeting ID: 810 1140 9585 Passcode: 879245

One tap mobile +13017158592,,81011409585#,,,,\*879245# US (Washington DC) +13126266799,,81011409585#,,,,\*879245# US (Chicago)

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Measure 21 107 Proposed Amendments to the Town's Commercial Corridor Overlay Zoning Ordinance
- 3. Adjournment